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Neighborhood and Business Associations 

 
Airport Neighborhood 
 Heather DeLuka 
 3103 Hope Ave., EC 54703 
 715-834-6088 
 deluka.h3@gmail.com 
 
Buffington Neighborhood 
 Penny Von Haden 
 908 Park Ridge Dr., EC 54703 
 715-834-2889 
 hvhpenny59@charter.net 
 
Dells Park Neighborhood 
 Brian Jacobson 
 1802 Conifer Ct., EC 54703 
 715-831-0248 

jacobsonbrian@excite.com  
 
East Hamilton Avenue Area Neighborhood 
 INACTIVE 
 
Eastside Hill Neighborhood 
 Mark Ruddy 
 1016 Dodge St., EC 54701 
 715-839-7949 
 markruddy55@yahoo.com 
 
Historic Randall Park Neighborhood 
 Helene Smiar 

320 Broadway St., EC 54703 
715-833-0550 
hsmiar@gmail.com 
randallparkneighborhood.com 

 
Mt. Washington Neighborhood - INACTIVE 
 Russ Atter, 302 Minnesota St., EC 54703     
  
North River Fronts Neighborhood 
 Tami Schraufnagel 
 529 Hobart St., EC  54703 
 715-835-2604 
 tamis@bartechsol.com 
 northriverfronts.com 
 
North Side Hill Neighborhood - INACTIVE 
 Kami Nemetz, 428 Putnam St., EC 54703 
 910-381-3699,  knemetz@gmail.com 
 
Old Wells Road Neighborhood - INACTIVE 
 Jerry J. Smith, 4425 Old Wells Rd., EC 54703 
 715-834-1832 
 
Otter Creek Neighborhood (No current President) 
 Garnet Shong, Treasurer 
 garnet05@charter.net 
 
Putnam Heights Neighborhood 

Meredith Ball 
hollarsmeredith@gmail.com 

 
Runway Avenue Neighborhood - INACTIVE 
 Lynette Miller, 3346 Runway Ave., EC 54703 
 715-797-0783 
 

Third Ward Neighborhood 
Kevin Rosenberg 

 219 McKinley Ave., EC 54701 
 708-267-2486 
 kgrose@adhesivernd.com 

www.eauclairethirdwardneighborhoodassociation.org 
Treasurer:  Jenni Sterling, 1724 Coolidge Ct, EC 01 

 
Upper Westside Neighborhood 
 Will Fantle 
 901 Platt St., EC 54703 
 715-839-7731 

wfantle@sbcglobal.net 
 
Westridge Neighborhood 
 Joe Baumann  
 3103 County Farm Rd., EC 54703 
 715-514-0899 

joe.baumann@hotmail.com 
 
West Riverside Neighborhood - INACTIVE 
 

******************************************************** 
South Barstow Business Improvement District 
 Mike Carlson (Eau Claire Press Company) 
 701 S. Farwell St., EC 54701 
 715-833-9200 
 mike.carlson@ecpc.com 
 
North Barstow/Medical Business Improvement District 
 Geoff Moeding 
 P.O. Box 865, EC 54702-0865 
 715-839-1212 
 geoff@moedingpartners.com 
 
Water Street Business Improvement District 
 John Mogensen 
 301 Water St., Ste. 3, EC 54703 
 715-832-0022 
 office@investmentrealtors.com 
 
West Grand Avenue Business Improvement District 
 Webster Hart, Attorney 
 116 W. Grand Ave., EC 54703 
 715-832-3491 
 web@eauclairelaw.com 
 
******************************************************** 
South Hastings Business Association 
 Bonnie Feltz 
 bonnie@deptofinteriors.com 
 
Historic Preservation Foundation 
 Janice Wnukowski 
 3208 Garner St., EC 54701 
 715-832-2108 
 janicewnukowski@yahoo.com 

www.eauclairehistoricpreservationfoundation.info 
  
Water Street Merchants Association 
 Jeremy Kachmar 
 405 Water St., EC 54703 
 715-834-7777 
 Sec./Treas: Pat Loken 
   429 Water St., 03, 715-835-1540 
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